
 
PW Contract Change Orders 

January through March 2022 
 

 
Date 

 
Project Name & 

Contractor 

 
Change Order No. and Description 

 
Amount 

2/23/2022 CV Starr Center Competition 
Swimming Pool Heater 
Replacement  
 

Knorr Systems Inc. 

CCO#1 Additional costs incurred due to P&P 
Bond addition for work increasing contract 
amount by $886.57 

+ $886.57 

3/4/22 2022 Streets Rehabilitation 
Project 
R.E.Y. Engineering 

CCO#1 to add design work to incorporate 
additional pavement rehab limits and storm 
drain work identified in the SDMP that falls 
within the limits of the pavement rehab 
work. 
 

+$82,000 

3/4/22 Maple Street Storm Drain 
Project/Akeff Construction  

 

CCO#4 Balancing Change Order 
 

-$54, 942.22 
 

3/25/22 GHD- Maple Street Storm 
Drain Project 

Additional Construction Management 
services for Maple Street associated with 
contractors increase in time for completion 
of CCO#2 & #3  
 

+$9,216.64 

    

 


